

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1996 OF 2007

B.PRAMEELA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,directions and office report ))  
WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 1972 of 2006(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3244 of 2006(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms.K.Sarada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.I.Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed as not pressed in terms of  
the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1996 OF 2007

B.Prameela

..Appellant

versus

Govt. of A.P. & Others

..Respondents

WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1972 OF 2006  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3244 OF 2006

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.1996/2007

Learned counsel for the appellant states that as the appellant has already been promoted from a different channel he has instructions not to press this appeal.

The Appeal stands dismissed as not pressed.

Civil Appeal No.1972 of 2006

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appellant has retired and he has instructions not to press this appeal.

The Appeal stands dismissed as not pressed.

Civil Appeal No.3244 of 2006

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appellant has already taken voluntary retirement and he has instructions not to press this appeal.

The Appeal stands dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI; .....J.  
JULY 27, 2011 [CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]